become irrevocably payable. Dividends paid are no longer shown in the Income Statement but are disclosed as part
of the movements on reserves. Consequently, the final dividend proposed for the period ended 31 December 2005
has been added back to the opening reserves as at 1 January 2006 and is shown as a deduction in this period in the
Reconciliation of Movements in Shareholders' Funds.

6.  Income

Six months ended Period from Period from
30 June 13 October 2004 13 October 2004

2006 to 30 June to 31 December
2005 2005

£ £ £
From:
Short dated securities 95,926 - -
Overseas OEIC funds 13,441 - -
Loan stocks 39,126 - 29,770
Bank interest 96,691 80,641 280,567

245,184 80,641 310,337

7(a). Restatement of balances at 31 December 2005

At 1 January 2006. the Company adopted Financial Reporting Standards 21, 25 and 26.

No restatements were required for the period from 13 October 2004 to 30 June 2005.

The following is a reconciliation of the figures at 31 December 2005 previously reported under the applicable
UK accounting standards and Statement of Recommended Practice.

Previously reported as at Adjustments Restated  as at
31 December 2005 31 December 2005

£ £ £
Non-current assets 1,000,000 1,000,000
Current assets 9,650,584 9,650,584
Creditors: amounts falling due (238,820) 109,446 (129,374)
within one year

Net assets 10,411,764 109,446 10,521,210

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 109,446 109,446
Called up B share capital 72,964 72,964
Share premium account 10,227,258 10,227,258
Capital reserve - realised (13,726) (13,726)
Revenue reserves 15,822 109,446 125,268

Equity shareholders' funds 10,411,764 109,446 10,521,210

Net asset value per 1p Ordinary Share 94.47p 95.47p
Net asset value per 1p B Ordinary Share 1.00p 1.00p

Note to reconciliation
No provision has been made for the final dividend on Ordinary Shares of £109,446 for the period ended 31
December 2005. Under FRS 21 this is not recognised until it is declared and approved by the shareholders.This
amount is therefore added back to revenue reserves and creditors.

7(b). Reconciliation of the Statement of Total Return as previously reported to the restated amount
now shown for the period from 13 October 2004 to 31 December 2005

£
As previously reported - transfer to reserves 2,096